REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 14

*********Counties*********

Adams

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Adams County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Corning
FY 1992 Lake Binder enhancement project $75,000
Total: $75,000

Conservation Education
Recipient: Adams CCB
FY 2023 Environmental education expansion $10,502

Total: $10,502

County Conservation
Recipient: Adams County Conservation Board

FY 1999 Lake Icaria cabins $25,000

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $1,682
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991  Per population allocations $2,210
FY 1992  Per population allocations 51,642
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1993  Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993  Per population allocations S878
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1994  Per population allocations $821
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $876
FY 1996 Per population allocations $1,019
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1997 Per population allocations $1,119
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998 Per population allocations $1,124
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1999 Per population allocations $1,041
FY 1999  Per county allocations $5,785
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2000 Per population allocations $1,203
FY 2001 Per population allocations $1,215
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2002 Per population allocations $730
FY 2002  Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2003  Per population allocations $28

FY 2004  Per population allocations $1,049
FY 2004  Per county allocations $6,782



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Adams County Icarian Society

FY

1991

Icarian Colony assessment

Recipient: Adams County Tourism, Corning

$1,044
$6,705
$7,007
$1,085
$1,064
$6,901
$9,627
$1,478
$1,716
$11,130
$10,858
$1,667
$9,148
$1,452
$1,140
$7,362
$1,062
$6,893
$9,848
$1,277
$9,653
$1,253
$9,684
$1,296
$9,711
$7,296
$966
$6,125
$794
$953
$7,421
$952
$7,291
$811
$7,157
$824
$7,168
$915
$7,776
$318,018

$12,506



FY 1997 Archaeological survey/testing-Icaria Colony
FY 2001 Icarian contribution to Adams Co culture

Recipient: Corning Opera House Cultural Center
FY 2017  Tuck-pointing and roof on Hose Tower

Recipient: French Icarian Colony Foundation
FY 2006 Icarian Colony Schoolhouse
FY 2007 Icarian Colony Schoolhouse
FY 2008 Preserving Icaria history

Recipient: Johnny Carson Birthplace Society
FY 2009 Johnny Carson birthplace restoration

Recipient: Nodaway Valley Historical Society Museum
FY 2017 Goldenrod Schoolhouse preservation project
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Lake Icaria WMA

FY 2021 Clear cedars in grassland
FY 2024  Brush and cedar removal
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
FY 1990 Allocations for practices

FY 1991 Allocations for practices

FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1991 Lake Icaria

FY 1992 Allocations for practices

FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1992 Lake Icaria

FY 1993 Allocations for practices

FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1993 Lake Icaria

FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1994  Lake Icaria

FY 1994 Allocations for practices

FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1995 Lake Icaria

FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1996 Lake Icaria

FY 1996 Allocations for practices

FY 1996 Adams Co. Three Lakes

FY 1997 Adams Co. Three Lakes

FY 1997 Allocations for practices

$9,840
$4,000

$5,610

$5,000
$3,535
$2,820

$4,300

$2,875
$50,486

$4,999
$5,000
$9,999

$8,483
$2,472
$1,976
$60,997
$6,342
$1,130
$82,362
$4,435
$1,345
$103,748
$7,663
$50,919
$1,090
$2,145
$29,794
$2,491
$26,273
$2,862
$35,669
$85,573
$8,387



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2016
2016

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Adams Co. Three Lakes
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Adams Co. Three Lakes
Allocations for practices
Adams Co. Three Lakes
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Three Lakes Water Quality
Three Lakes Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Three Lakes Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Hacklebarney Watershed Protection
Three Lakes Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Adams Co. Three Lakes
Forestry & native vegetation
Hacklebarney Watershed Protection
Allocations for practices
Hacklebarney Watershed Protection
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Hacklebarney Watershed Protection
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

10

$2,215
$8,364
$87,458
$1,221
$644
$54,947
$4,077
$63,943
$5,871
$4,180
$87,946
$994,468
$8,961
$87,650
$7,968
$7,166
$22,190
$5,000
$60,534
$6,785
$1,105
$2,010
$500
$8,041
$5,000
$7,370
$3,645
$5,000
$10,728
$14,648
$14,295
$11,978
$12,300
$4,100
$3,277
$9,828
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461
$12,122
$3,357
$19,023



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$10,091
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$25,482
$20,068
$2,267
$27,936
$2,304
$31,860
$2,658
$25,500
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$2,404,464

Total REAP Allocations in Adams County: $2,868,469

11





