REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 14



Adams County

City Parks and Open Space Recipient: City of Corning FΥ 1992 Lake Binder enhancement project \$75,000 Total: \$75,000 **Conservation Education** Recipient: Adams CCB FΥ 2023 Environmental education expansion \$10,502 Total: \$10,502 **County Conservation** Recipient: Adams County Conservation Board FΥ 1999 Lake Icaria cabins \$25,000 Recipient: County Special REAP Account FΥ 1990 Per county allocations \$9,086 FΥ \$1,682 1990 Per population allocations FΥ 1991 Per county allocations \$12,415 FΥ 1991 Per population allocations \$2,210 FΥ 1992 Per population allocations \$1,642 FΥ 1992 Per county allocations \$6,121 FΥ 1993 Per county allocations \$4,917 FΥ 1993 Per population allocations \$878 FΥ 1994 Per county allocations \$4,288 FΥ 1994 \$821 Per population allocations FΥ 1995 \$4,587 Per county allocations FΥ 1995 \$876 Per population allocations FΥ 1996 Per population allocations \$1,019 FΥ 1996 Per county allocations \$5,527 FΥ 1997 Per population allocations \$1,119 FΥ 1997 Per county allocations \$6,054 FΥ 1998 \$1,124 Per population allocations FΥ 1998 Per county allocations \$5,992 FΥ 1999 Per population allocations \$1,041 FΥ 1999 Per county allocations \$5,785 FΥ 2000 Per county allocations \$6,695 FΥ 2000 Per population allocations \$1,203 FΥ 2001 Per population allocations \$1,215 FΥ 2001 \$6,759 Per county allocations FΥ 2002 \$730 Per population allocations FΥ 2002 Per county allocations \$4,680 FΥ 2003 Per county allocations \$183 FΥ 2003 Per population allocations \$28 FΥ 2004 Per population allocations \$1,049 FΥ 2004 Per county allocations \$6,782

FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$1,044
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$1,085
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$1,064
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$1,478
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$1,716
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$1,667
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$1,452
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$1,140
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,062
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$1,277
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$1,253
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$1,296
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$966
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$794
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$953
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$952
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$811
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$824
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$915
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
		Total:	\$318,018

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Adams County Icarian Society

FY 1991 Icarian Colony assessment \$12,506

Recipient: Adams County Tourism, Corning

FY	1997	Archaeological survey/testing-Icaria Colony	\$9,840			
FY	2001	Icarian contribution to Adams Co culture	\$4,000			
•	Recipient: Corning Opera House Cultural Center					
FY	2017	Tuck-pointing and roof on Hose Tower	\$5,610			
Recipient	: French I	carian Colony Foundation				
FY	2006	Icarian Colony Schoolhouse	\$5,000			
FY	2007	Icarian Colony Schoolhouse	\$3,535			
FY	2008	Preserving Icaria history	\$2,820			
B t. t I	1.1	Service Birtheless Control				
Recipient FY	: Jonnny (2009	Carson Birthplace Society	¢4.200			
гт	2009	Johnny Carson birthplace restoration	\$4,300			
Recipient	: Nodawa	y Valley Historical Society Museum				
FY	2017	Goldenrod Schoolhouse preservation project	\$2,875			
		Total:	\$50,486			
Land Manage		via NAINAA				
Recipient FY	2021	Clear cedars in grassland	\$4,999			
FY	2021	Brush and cedar removal	\$5,000			
	2024	Total:	\$9,999			
		iotai.	<i>43,333</i>			
Soil and Wate	r Enhanc	emen <u>t</u>				
Recipient	: Soil and	Water Conservation District				
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$8,483			
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$2,472			
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,976			
FY	1991	Lake Icaria	\$60,997			
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,342			
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,130			
FY	1992	Lake Icaria	\$82,362			
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,435			
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,345			
FY	1993	Lake Icaria	\$103,748			
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,663			
FY	1994	Lake Icaria	\$50,919			
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$1,090			
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,145			
FY	1995	Lake Icaria	\$29,794			
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,491			
FY	1996	Lake Icaria	\$26,273			
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$2,862			
FY	1996	Adams Co. Three Lakes	\$35,669			
FY	1997	Adams Co. Three Lakes	\$85,573			
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$8,387			

FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,215
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,364
FY	1998	Adams Co. Three Lakes	\$87,458
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,221
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$644
FY	1999	Adams Co. Three Lakes	\$54,947
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$4,077
FY	2000	Adams Co. Three Lakes	\$63,943
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,871
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,180
FY	2002	Three Lakes Water Quality	\$87,946
FY	2002	Three Lakes Water Quality	\$994,468
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$8,961
FY	2004	Three Lakes Water Quality	\$87,650
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$22,190
FY	2005	Hacklebarney Watershed Protection	\$5,000
FY	2005	Three Lakes Water Quality	\$60,534
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,785
FY	2006	Adams Co. Three Lakes	\$1,105
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Hacklebarney Watershed Protection	\$500
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Hacklebarney Watershed Protection	\$5,000
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,645
FY	2008	Hacklebarney Watershed Protection	\$5,000
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$14,648
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$14,295
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$12,122
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$19,023

FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$25,482
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$20,068
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$27,936
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$31,860
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$25,500
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
		Total:	\$2,404,464

Total REAP Allocations in Adams County: \$2,868,469